



Arephonic of the philippines

Department of Education Cordillera Administrative Region

June 6, 2023

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM 0 5

MID-YEAR INTERFACE CUM WORKSHOP ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF INCLUSIVE TRAINING PROGRAMS FOR THE CAPACITY BUILDING/ TRAINING OF TRAINORS OF PROJECT DEPED-CAR C.H.I.L.D

To: Assistant Regional Director Schools Division Superintendents Division Legal Officers Learners Rights Protection Office Focal Regional Office Selected Personnel Others concerned

1. To continuously ensure the effective and efficient provision of Legal Services to all women and men stakeholders, female and male learners in the region, the Office of the Regional Director through the Legal Unit and HRDD/NEAPR will be conducting the Mid-year Interface with selected RO and SDO personnel on **June 21-23, 2023,** exclusive of travel dates, at the NEAPR, DepEd-CAR, Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet.

- 2. The objectives of the activity are:
 - a. To orient the participants in the different child protection laws vis-à-vis the implementation of Right Based Education Framework, safe spaces act, inclusive education, and comprehensive sexuality education.
 - b. To plan for the scheduled Capacity Building/Training of Trainor on the development of learning materials, session guides, modules, and activity sheets, for the learners, teachers, and school heads.
 - c. To orient participants on the training delivery strategies and conduct workshop on the development of learning materials, session guides, modules, and activity sheets, for the learners, teachers, and school heads.
- 3. The expected participants to the Mid-year interface are as follows:

	NAME	OFFICE	
1	Rosita Agnasi	Regional Office-CLMD	
2	Benjamin Dio-al	Regional Office-CLMD	
3	Alfredo Lanas	Regional Office-CLMD	
4	Denia Tarnate	Regional Office-CLMD	





Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region

5	Asterio Madalla	Regional Office-CLMD
6	Corazon Alos	Regional Office-CLMD
7	Kermit Padilla	Regional Office-CLMD
8	Jennifer Ande	Regional Office-HRDD/NEAPR
9	Florence Balictan	Reginal Office-HRDD/NEAPR
10	Laureen Likigan/Elvernice Fanged	Regional Office-HRDD/NEAPR
11	Mayclaire Jimenez	Regional Office-ESSD
12	Angeline Calatan	Regional Office-ESSD
13	Atty. Vanessa Flora	Regional Office-Legal Unit
14	Atty. Edward Magalgalit Jr	Regional Office-Legal Unit
15	Dalton Teliao	Regional Office-Legal Unit
16	Letecia Ramos	Regional Office-Legal Unit
17	Atty. Aileen Joy Fuentes	SDO Abra
18	Edlaine Castillo	SDO Abra
19	Atty. Jane Loretcha	SDO Apayao
20	Leinster Denna	SDO Apayao
21	Atty. Annette Doyaoen	SDO Baguio City
22	Augie Pearl Simangan	SDO Baguio City
23	Brendalee Awingan	SDO Baguio City
24	Atty. Nover Singgangan	SDO Benguet
25	Cliftone Bangse-il	SDO Benguet
26	Rolando Malafu	SDo Benguet-CRSHS
27	Atty. Annivest Hangdaan	SDO Ifugao
28	Lourdes Bilowan	SDO Ifugao
29	Marilou Tenenan	SDO Ifugao
30	Marciana Bomowey	SDO Kalinga
31	Randolph Kalayo	SDO Kalinga
32	Atty. Dawn Novera-Ancheta	SDO Mt. Province
33	Renalyn Codod	SDO Mt. Province
34	Atty. Ringo Sumedca	SDO Tabuk City
35	Allan Galanza	SDO Tabuk City

4. All women and men participants should confirm their attendance in the activity by accomplishing the attached confirmation slip and sending it through e-mail at <u>car.legalunit@deped.gov.ph on or before June 15, 2023.</u>

5. The check-in for SDO participants shall be 2 PM onwards on June 20, 2023, and the first meal for participants will be dinner on June 20, 2023, and the last meal will be PM snack on June 23, 2023. Check-out shall be on June 23, 2023, at 12 noon.

6. Meals and accommodation expenses shall be charged to the Regional Office fund. Meanwhile, travel expenses and other expenses incidental thereto shall be charged to local funds subject to existing budgeting, procurement, accounting, and auditing rules and regulations.





Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region

7. This shall serve as Authority to Travel of the above-named SDO participants.

8. Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this memorandum is directed.

ESTELA P. LEON-CARIÑO EdD, CESO III Director IV/regional Director

ORD/LU/VBF/dst





Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region

CONFIRMATION SLIP

MID-YEAR INTERFACE CUM WORKSHOP ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF INCLUSIVE TRAINING PROGRAMS FOR THE CAPACITY BUILDING/ TRAINING OF TRAINORS OF PROJECT DEPED-CAR C.H.I.L.D

Division:

2

Date and Time of Arrival:

	Name	Signature
Legal Officer		
Learners Rights		
Protection Office Focal		

Approved by:

Schools Division Superintendent

Note: Kindly scan/picture the accomplished slip and email to <u>car.legalunit@deped.gov.ph</u> on or before June 15, 2023.

